

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.659 OF 2025

Sepio Products Private Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Siddharth Sushil Vaid

...Defendant

Digitally
signed by
VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date:
2025.12.22
19:38:45
+0530

Mr. Prashant Shetty a/w. Dr. Mohan Dewan, Mr. Aditya Chitale, Mr. Sumedh Ruikar and Mr. Saikiran Mergu i/b. R.K.Dewan Legal Services, for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2025

P. C. :

1. The returnable date of writ of summons is extended till 9th February, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]