



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 659 OF 2025

Sepio Products Private Limited

... Plaintiffs.

Versus

Siddharth Sushil Vaid

... Defendant.

Mr Prashant Shetty a/w. Mr Narayan Abhishek, Dr.Mohan Dewan, Aditya Chitale, Sumedh Ruikar and Kshitij Rajoo i/by RKDewan Legal Services for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr Muralidhar Khadilkar and Chinmay Page for Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 01, 2026

P.C. :

1. With consent, replica to be filed before the next date of hearing. Stand over to **11th June, 2026**. The written statement is permitted to be filed on or before 18th April, 2026.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]